

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No. 2850 of 2021 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. P.S. Bisht, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>Mr. Sandeep Kothari, Advocate for respondent no.2.</p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the parties.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents apprised the Court that they have filed counter-affidavit.</p> <p>Since the counter-affidavit is not on record, therefore, Registry is directed to place the counter-affidavit(s) on record.</p> <p>List this writ petition on 07.09.2022.</p> <p>Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.</p> <p>Defects as appointed by the Registry shall be removed by the respondents, in the meantime.</p> <p>Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 02.08.2022</p> <p>Shubham</p>