

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>01.04.2023</u>		<p>WPMS No.2850 of 2021 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that he has informed Mr. Sandeep Kothari, learned counsel for the respondent No.2.</p> <p>Mr. Anil Dabral, learned Addl. C.S.C. with Mr. Devesh Ghildiyal, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner requested further three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.</p> <p>List this case on 07.08.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 01.04.2023</p> <p>JKJ/Pant</p>